Form PTO OMB No.

12/28/2011



U.S. PTO 29/395213 12/19/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ON FORM COVER SHEET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
James H. Buie, II	Name: DAC Technologies Group International, Inc.
47 Deerberry Forest Circle Little Rock, Arkansas (AR) 72211	Internal Address: Suite 900
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4700 South Bowman
Execution Date(s) _{12/07/2011}	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Little Rock
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arkansas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:72210
Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
NameStephen D. Carver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address suite 800	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive	Enclosed
-	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Little Rock	8. Payment Information
State: Arkansas Zip72212	-
Phone Number <u>501-224-1500</u>	
Fax Number: 501-224-5817	Deposit Account Numbern/a
Email Address: office@arkpatent.com	Authorized User Name n/a
9. Signature:	12 10 201
Signature	12-13-201 Date
Stephen D. Carver	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 027588 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, James H. Buie, II, residing at 47 Deerberry Forest Circle, Little Rock, Arkansas (AR) 72211 (Post Office Address the same), a Citizen of the United States of America, has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled Enclosure for a Gun Cleaning Kit or Similar Article, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, DAC Technologies Group, International Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having a principal place of business located at 4700 South Bowman Road, Suite 900, Little Rock, AR 72210, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of sole inventor James H. Buie, II in and to said application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled Enclosure for a Gun Cleaning Kit or Similar Article, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions invention and any renewals, thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said DAC Technologies Group, International, Inc...

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

James H. Buie, II

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

12-07-2011

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 027588 FRAME: 0363